© 00 N O O A WON -

A4 A A A a a oa
A O A W0 N -~ O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N N N N N N 22 2 Qa
0 ~N O O A W N =2 O O 0 N

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35020

35020

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35020 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 12, 2021, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
August 3, 2021, by and between AZTECA LANDSCAPE, a California corporation
(“Contractor”), whose address is 1180 Olympic Drive, Suite 207, Corona, California 92881,
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35020 (the “Contract’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide grounds maintenance
services in the City of Long Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
increase the annual contract amount to $3,686,675.95 and attach an additional scope of
work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to increase the annual contract amount to $3,697,236.95 and attach an additional scope
of work; and

WHEREAS, the Parties again desire to increase the annual contract amount
and attach an additional scope of work;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. PRICE AND PAYMENT. City shall pay to Contractor the amount(s)

for work and services identified in Contractor’s Bid for Ground Maintenance Services in the
City of Long Beach, California, attached to the Contract as Exhibit “A”, for the period of
September 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019 an annual amount of Three Million Six Hundred
Seventy-Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($3,675,277); for the term

of September 1, 2019 to August 31, 2020 an annual amount of Three Million Six Hundred
1

MJK:vr A18-02315
01303149.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O 00 N O oA W N -

N N N N N N DN N BN =2 a2 ca @ @22 3O 2 e e e
0 ~N O O A W DN A2 O O 00N OO O~ WDN -0

Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Ninety-Five Cents
($3,686,675.95); for the term of September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021 an annual amount
of Three Million Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and
Ninety-Five Cents ($3,697,236.95); and for the term of September 1, 2020 to August 31,
2021 an annual amount of Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Thirty
Dollars ($4,200,530).”

2. The Scope of Work in Exhibit “A” to the Contract, Exhibit “A-1" to the
First Amendment, and Exhibit “A-2" to the Second Amendment are hereby amended to
include additional services more particularly described in Exhibit “A-3”, attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 35020 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

n
"
m
m
m
i
i
mn
i
"
i
m
n
n
"

MJK:vr A18-02315
013031498.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0 ~N O O A W N -

N N N N N N N BN N a2 e @ e ed ed e ek ek e
0 ~N O O A W N = O ©W 0O ~N O O H W N = ©

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

AZTECA LANDSCAPE, a California

cor%on
August 17_, 2021 By £V |ja_YY\ /ﬁﬁ

Nafe Rosa M'LopeZ
Title  Vice-Presideént [/

August 17 | 2021 By /i Ferin,
Name__Noe Farias
Title___Secretary

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporatio

, 2021 By

City Manager
llC ity"

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 35020 is approved as to form on

August 30 , 2021.
CHARLES PARKIN, CWney

" Deputy

MJK:vr A18-02315
01303149.D0OCX




EXHIBIT “A-3”



AREA 1

ADDED / REVISED
STREETS BASE BID

Item Locati Rate Per RaYteeal:er

No. ocation Month
Bixby Rd & Linden Ave Roundabout $ 300.00|% 3,600.00
Bixby Rd & Weston Pl Roundabout $ 100.00($ 1,200.00
Linden Ave & Carson St Roundabout $ 175.00% 2,100.00
Harding St & Myrtle Ave Roundabout $ 350.00(% 4,200.00
Linden Ave & Harding St Roundabout $ 300.00]$ 3,600.00
70th St & Myrtle Ave Roundabout $ 300.00[s 3,600.00
33rd St & Pine Ave Circle $ 2000013 2,400.00




AREA 1

ADDED / REVISED
PARKS BASE BID
I::;" Location Rate Per Year Rate Per Year
Houghton Park $ 46,788
Molina Park $ 44,400
Sunnyside Cemetery $ 216,000
Wrigley Greenbelt $ 60,000
Willow Springs Park $ 144,000




AREA 2

ADDED / REVISED
STREETS BASE BID
It Rate Per
em Location Year
No.

San Gabriel River Bike Path

17,250.00




AREA 4

ADDED / REVISED
STREETS BASE BID

Item Location Rate Per R$:zear er

No. Month
15th St and Temple Ave Roundabout $ 100.00 1,200.00
15th St and Termino Ave Roundabout $ 100.00 1,200.00
15th St and Orizaba Ave Roundabout $ 100.00 1,200.00
15th St and Loma Ave Roundabout $ 100.00 1,200.00




AREA 4

ADDED / REVISED
PARKS BASE BID
item Location Rate Per Year
No.

Red Car Greenway

$

42,000




